April 3, 2006

MEMORANDUM TO: Christopher P. Jackson, Chief

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE AND TIME:

LOCATION:

PURPOSE:

PARTICIPANTS:

CATEGORY:

Project No. 689
Enclosure: Agenda

Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch
Division of Policy and Rulemaking
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Joseph A. Golla, Project Manager /RA/

Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch
Division of Policy and Rulemaking

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WITH NUCLEAR ENERGY INSTITUTE
(NEI) TO DISCUSS EFFORTS OF THE MATERIALS RELIABILITY
PROGRAM (MRP) REACTOR INTERNALS ISSUES TASK GROUP (ITG)

May 3, 2006
9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.

NRC Headquarters

One White Flint North

11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD 20852, Room O-12B4

To discuss the status of inspection guidance for reactor internals.

NRC INDUSTRY
Matthew Mitchell et al, NRR Jim Riley et al, NEI

This is a category 2 meeting*. The public is invited to participate in this
meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the NRC at designated points
identified on the agenda.

CONTACT: Joseph Golla, NRR
301-415-1002, jag2@nrc.gov

*Commission’s Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,"
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002. Interested members of the public can participate in
this meeting via a toll-free teleconference. For details please call the NRC meeting contact.
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Agenda for May 3, 2006, Public Meeting with Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI)
to discuss status of inspection guidance for reactor internals.

Meeting begins at 9:00 AM EDT

Agenda

9:00

9:10

9:30

10:00

10:15

11:50

12:00

1:00

1:45

3:00

3:20

3:30

Introduction and meeting purpose
Purpose and Objective of Meeting

MRP Reactor Internals Targets, Tasks,
Schedule and Progress

Break
Degradation Mechanisms and Screening Criteria
Opportunity for public comment or questions
Lunch
FMECA and Functionality Approach for Categorization
NRC Feedback and Comments
Screen Criteria
Aging Management Framework
Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Framework
I&E Guidelines
MRP Reactor Internals Time Line in Meeting
and Interfacing with NRC

Opportunity for public comment or questions

Adjourn

NRC
G. Gardner/Dominion

H. T. Tang/EPRI

S. Fyfitch/AREVA

Public/NRC

C. Boggess/
Westinghouse

NRC

G. Gardener/Dominion

Public/NRC

Enclosure



Memorandum to Christopher P. Jackson from Joseph A. Golla dated April 3, 2006.

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WITH NEI TO DISCUSS THE STATUS OF

INSPECTION GUIDANCE FOR REACTOR INTERNALS ON MAY 3, 2006
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