April 3, 2006

MEMORANDUM TO:	Christopher P. Jackson, Chief Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
FROM:	Joseph A. Golla, Project Manager / RA / Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
SUBJECT:	NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WITH NUCLEAR ENERGY INSTITUTE (NEI) TO DISCUSS EFFORTS OF THE MATERIALS RELIABILITY PROGRAM (MRP) REACTOR INTERNALS ISSUES TASK GROUP (ITG)
DATE AND TIME:	May 3, 2006 9:00 a.m 3:30 p.m.
LOCATION:	NRC Headquarters One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852, Room O-12B4
PURPOSE:	To discuss the status of inspection guidance for reactor internals.

- PARTICIPANTS:
 NRC
 INDUSTRY

 Matthew Mitchell et al, NRR
 Jim Riley et al, NEI
- CATEGORY: This is a category 2 meeting*. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the NRC at designated points identified on the agenda.

Project No. 689 Enclosure: Agenda

CONTACT: Joseph Golla, NRR 301-415-1002, jag2@nrc.gov

*Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," 67 *Federal Register* 36920, May 28, 2002. Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free teleconference. For details please call the NRC meeting contact. April 3, 2006

- MEMORANDUM TO: Christopher P. Jackson, Chief Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
- FROM: Joseph A. Golla, Project Manager /**RA**/ Generic Communications and Power Uprate Branch Division of Policy and Rulemaking Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
- SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WITH NUCLEAR ENERGY INSTITUTE (NEI) TO DISCUSS EFFORTS OF THE MATERIALS RELIABILITY PROGRAM (MRP) REACTOR INTERNALS ISSUES TASK GROUP (ITG)
- DATE AND TIME: May 3, 2006 9:00 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
- LOCATION: NRC Headquarters One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852, Room O-12B4
- PURPOSE: To discuss the status of inspection guidance for reactor internals.
- PARTICIPANTS: <u>NRC</u> Matthew Mitchell et al, NRR

INDUSTRY Jim Riley et al, NEI

CATEGORY: This is a category 2 meeting*. The public is invited to participate in this meeting by discussing regulatory issues with the NRC at designated points identified on the agenda.

Project No. 689 Enclosure: Agenda

CONTACT: Joseph Golla, NRR 301-415-1002, jag2@nrc.gov

*Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings," 67 *Federal Register* 36920, May 28, 2002. Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free teleconference. For details please call the NRC meeting contact.

DISTRIBUTION: See next page

ADAMS ACCESSION NUMBER: ML060940141

OFFICE	LA:PGCB:DPR	PGCB:DPR	BC:PGCB:DPR
NAME	CHawes	JGolla	CJackson
DATE	04/03/2006	03/30/2006	04/03/2006

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Agenda for May 3, 2006, Public Meeting with Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI) to discuss status of inspection guidance for reactor internals.

Meeting begins at 9:00 AM EDT

<u>Agenda</u>

9:00	Introduction and meeting purpose	NRC
9:10	Purpose and Objective of Meeting	G. Gardner/Dominion
9:30	MRP Reactor Internals Targets, Tasks, Schedule and Progress	H. T. Tang/EPRI
10:00	Break	
10:15	Degradation Mechanisms and Screening Criteria	S. Fyfitch/AREVA
11:50	Opportunity for public comment or questions	Public/NRC
12:00	Lunch	
1:00	FMECA and Functionality Approach for Categorization	C. Boggess/ Westinghouse
1:45	NRC Feedback and Comments Screen Criteria Aging Management Framework Inspection and Flaw Evaluation Framework I&E Guidelines	NRC
3:00	MRP Reactor Internals Time Line in Meeting and Interfacing with NRC	G. Gardener/Dominion
3:20	Opportunity for public comment or questions	Public/NRC
3:30	Adjourn	

Memorandum to Christopher P. Jackson from Joseph A. Golla dated April 3, 2006.

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WITH NEI TO DISCUSS THE STATUS OF INSPECTION GUIDANCE FOR REACTOR INTERNALS ON MAY 3, 2006

DISTRIBUTION: PUBLIC PMNS TChan KGruss AHiser SLee MMitchell JGolla CJackson JRiley, internet: jhr@nei.org RidsNrrOd RidsNrrAdra RidsNrrAdes RidsNrrDci RidsNrrDpr RidsNrrDprPgcb RidsEdoMailCenter RidsAcrsAcnwMailCenter RidsOgcMailCenter

NEI

Project No. 689